THE DATASHEET OF
TL4051B12QDCKT
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
FEATURES APPLICATIONS
* Pin 3 is attached to Substrate and must
be connected to ANODE or left open.
CATHODE

PRECISION MICROPOWER SHUNT VOLTAGE REFERENCE
SLOS487–JUNE 2007
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
ORDERABLE TOP-SIDETA DEVICE GRADE VZ PACKAGE (2)
PART NUMBER MARKING (3)
Reel of 3000 TL4051AIDBZR
SOT-23-3 – DBZ TN2_
Reel of 250 TL4051AIDBZT
A grade: ADJ
Reel of 3000 TL4051AIDCKR0.1% initial
SC-70 – DCK 97_accuracy Reel of 250 TL4051AIDCKT
and
Reel of 3000 TL4051A12IDBZR50 ppm/°C SOT-23-3 – DBZ TN8_
temperature Reel of 250 TL4051A12IDBZT
1.2 Vcoefficient
Reel of 3000 TL4051A12IDCKR
SC-70 – DCK 9D_
Reel of 250 TL4051A12IDCKT
Reel of 3000 TL4051BIDBZR
SOT-23-3 – DBZ TN3_
Reel of 250 TL4051BIDBZT
B grade: ADJ
Reel of 3000 TL4051BIDCKR0.2% initial
SC-70 – DCK 98_accuracy Reel of 250 TL4051BIDCKT
–40°C to 85°C and
Reel of 3000 TL4051B12IDBZR50 ppm/°C SOT-23-3 – DBZ TN9_
temperature Reel of 250 TL4051B12IDBZT
1.2 Vcoefficient
Reel of 3000 TL4051B12IDCKR
SC-70 – DCK 9E_
Reel of 250 TL4051B12IDCKT
Reel of 3000 TL4051CIDBZR
SOT-23-3 – DBZ TN4_
Reel of 250 TL4051CIDBZT
C grade: ADJ
Reel of 3000 TL4051CIDCKR0.5% initial
SC-70 – DCK 99_accuracy Reel of 250 TL4051CIDCKT
and
Reel of 3000 TL4051C12IDBZR50 ppm/°C SOT-23-3 – DBZ TNU_
temperature Reel of 250 TL4051C12IDBZT
1.2 Vcoefficient
Reel of 3000 TL4051C12IDCKR
SC-70 – DCK 9F_
Reel of 250 TL4051C12IDCKT
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
web site at www.ti.com.
(2) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at
(3) The actual top-side marking has one additional character that designates the assembly/test site.
2 Submit Documentation Feedback
TL4051
PRECISION MICROPOWER SHUNT VOLTAGE REFERENCE
SLOS487–JUNE 2007
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
ORDERABLE TOP-SIDETA DEVICE GRADE VZ PACKAGE (2)
PART NUMBER MARKING (3)
Reel of 3000 TL4051AQDBZR
SOT-23-3 – DBZ TN5_
Reel of 250 TL4051AQDBZT
A grade: ADJ
Reel of 3000 TL4051AQDCKR0.1% initial
SC-70 – DCK 9A_accuracy Reel of 250 TL4051AQDCKT
and
Reel of 3000 TL4051A12QDBZR50 ppm/°C SOT-23-3 – DBZ TNV_
temperature Reel of 250 TL4051A12QDBZT
1.2 Vcoefficient
Reel of 3000 TL4051A12QDCKR
SC-70 – DCK 9G_
Reel of 250 TL4051A12QDCKT
Reel of 3000 TL4051BQDBZR
SOT-23-3 – DBZ TN6_
Reel of 250 TL4051BQDBZT
B grade: ADJ
Reel of 3000 TL4051BQDCKR0.2% initial
SC-70 – DCK 9B_accuracy Reel of 250 TL4051BQDCKT
–40°C to 125°C and
Reel of 3000 TL4051B12QDBZR50 ppm/°C SOT-23-3 – DBZ TNW_
temperature Reel of 250 TL4051B12QDBZT
1.2 Vcoefficient
Reel of 3000 TL4051B12QDCKR
SC-70 – DCK 9H_
Reel of 250 TL4051B12QDCKT
Reel of 3000 TL4051CQDBZR
SOT-23-3 – DBZ TN7_
Reel of 250 TL4051CQDBZT
C grade: ADJ
Reel of 3000 TL4051CQDCKR0.5% initial
SC-70 – DCK 9C_accuracy Reel of 250 TL4051CQDCKT
and
Reel of 3000 TL4051C12QDBZR50 ppm/°C SOT-23-3 – DBZ TNY_
temperature Reel of 250 TL4051C12QDBZT
1.2 Vcoefficient
Reel of 3000 TL4051C12QDCKR
SC-70 – DCK 9J_
Reel of 250 TL4051C12QDCKT
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
web site at www.ti.com.
(2) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at